NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULES

Eureka City Planning Commission

Public notice is hereby given that the Year 2023 Annual Meeting Schedule of the Eureka City Planning Commission of Eureka, Utah is as follows:

REGULAR MEETINGS	DATE
January	26
February	23
March	30
April	27
May	25
June	29
July	27
August	31
September	28
October	26
November	30
December	28

Regular meetings will be held in the Eureka City Hall, 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah, on the last Thursday of each month. Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m.

By order of the Eureka City Mayor and Council.

Patricia Bigler, Eureka City Recorder

Eureka City Council

Public notice is hereby given that the Year 2023 Annual Meeting Schedule of the City of Eureka, Utah is as follows:

WORK MEETINGS	DATE	REGULAR MEETINGS	DATE
January	3 (Tuesday)	January	9
February	6	February	13
March	6	March	13
April	3	April	10
May	1	May	8
June	5	June	12
July	No Meeting	July	10
August	7	August	14
September	5 (Tuesday)	September	11
October	2	October	10 (Tuesday)
November	6	November	13
December	4	December	11

Eureka City Council will hold a work meeting on the first Monday of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the Eureka City Hall, 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah. When a regularly scheduled work meeting falls on a legal holiday, the meeting will be held the following Tuesday. The public is welcome to attend.

Regular meetings will be held in the Eureka City Hall, 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah, on the second Monday of each month. When a regularly scheduled meeting falls on a legal holiday, the meeting will be held the following Tuesday. Council Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m.

By order of the Eureka City Mayor and Council.

Patricia Bigler, Eureka City Recorder

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULES

Eureka City Recreation Committee

Public notice is hereby given that the Year 2023 Annual Meeting Schedule of the Eureka City Recreation Committee of Eureka, Utah is as follows:

REGULAR MEETINGS	DATE
January	4
February	1
March	1
April	5
May	3
June	7
July	5
August	2
September	6
October	4
November	1
December	6

Regular meetings will be held in the Eureka City Hall, 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah, on the first Wednesday of each month. Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m.

By order of the Eureka City Mayor and Council.

Patricia Bigler, Eureka City Recorder